
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 55 DIEGO GONZALEZ MIRALLES 24' 07'' AUTONOMA 0,000
2 104 IVAN LLANOS MORAN 25' 09'' AUTONOMA 3,066
3 62 OSCAR NAVAJAS CORRAL 25' 47'' NEBRIJA 5,330
4 144 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 26' 16'' AUTONOMA 7,297
5 66 DIEGO TEJERO RIOSERAS 26' 19'' COMPLUTENSE 8,396
6 158 FRANCISCO JOSE CALVO LEYTON 26' 37'' ALCALA 10,000
7 167 ALBERTO DE CASTRO RODRIGO 26' 39'' POLITECNICA 11,066
8 92 ALEJANDRO DEL POZO MATE 26' 46'' COMPLUTENSE 12,297
9 132 JORGE BENITO GUTIERREZ 26' 52'' ALFONSO X 13,495
10 137 JAVIER SANCHEZ ESCRIBANO 27' 03'' ALCALA 14,858
11 112 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 27' 10'' POLITECNICA 16,099
12 79 JUAN LUNA ACIN 27' 18'' ALCALA 17,363
13 169 JULIAN COCERA CAÑAS 27' 28'' AUTONOMA 18,693
14 69 LEANDRO BLANCO SEVILLA 27' 44'' ALFONSO X 20,231
15 94 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 27' 54'' COMPLUTENSE 21,561
16 65 JOSE DE LA VENTA GRANDA 28' 08'' COMPLUTENSE 23,033
17 83 PEDRO SANZ SANZ 28' 29'' REY JUAN CARLOS 24,726
18 103 AMANDO ALVAREZ GUERRA 28' 31'' POLITECNICA 25,792
19 134 SERGIO VILLAVERDE LOPEZ 28' 52'' COMPLUTENSE 27,495
20 71 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA GARCIA-TUÑON 28' 59'' COMPLUTENSE 28,726
21 128 DAVID URQUIZA BUSTINZA 29' 02'' POLITECNICA 29,825
22 147 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 29' 10'' ALCALA 31,099
23 67 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 29' 13'' CARLOS III 32,198
24 91 JUAN MANUEL MONTEJO GADEA 29' 21'' ALFONSO X 33,462
25 59 JUAN PABLO FERRER ALCALDE 29' 29'' COMPLUTENSE 34,726
26 90 JOSE ANTONIO GARRIDO MUELAS 29' 45'' ALCALA 36,264
27 82 LORENZO PINTOS MUÑOZ 30' 02'' COMPLUTENSE 37,825
28 151 PABLO RODRIGUEZ RUBIO 30' 11'' ALCALA 39,132
29 96 JAVIER DE LA RIVA PEREZ 30' 34'' COMPLUTENSE 40,891
30 70 JUAN ANTONIO SAEZ PEREZ 30' 38'' ALCALA 42,033
31 106 LUIS MUÑOZ GONZALEZ 30' 58'' SAN PABLO 43,693
32 95 ALBERTO VALENCIA BENITA 31' 16'' CARLOS III 45,297
33 98 IVAN SACRISTAN GALAN 31' 18'' CARLOS III 46,363
34 111 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 31' 34'' POLITECNICA 47,891
35 108 SANTIAGO MUÑOZ HERNANDEZ 31' 35'' ALCALA 48,924
36 165 MIGUEL PEREZ PICHEL 31' 36'' SAN PABLO 49,957
37 149 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 31' 41'' POLITECNICA 51,132
38 156 JESUS PANIZO ESPUELAS 31' 43'' COMPLUTENSE 52,198
39 142 JESUS GALENDE LOPEZ 32' 49'' POLITECNICA 55,396
40 42 JAVIER SANCHEZ PUENTE 33' 33'' ALFONSO X 57,858
41 49 AURELIO VALERO VALLEJO 34' 19'' POLITECNICA 60,396
42 48 JOSE LOPEZ ALDAVERO 34' 24'' POLITECNICA 61,561
43 89 CARLOS GONZALEZ GARCIA 36' 33'' POLITECNICA 66,858
44 85 LUIS MIGUEL LESEDUARTE DIAZ 36' 40'' COMPLUTENSE 68,099
45 164 GERMAN PEREZ PICHEL 36' 58'' COMILLAS 69,693
46 172 JULIO ABUJETA DE LA FUENTE 37' 48'' COMPLUTENSE 72,363

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
5 66 DIEGO TEJERO RIOSERAS 26' 19'' COMPLUTENSE
8 92 ALEJANDRO DEL POZO MATE 26' 46'' COMPLUTENSE
15 94 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 27' 54'' COMPLUTENSE
16 65 JOSE DE LA VENTA GRANDA 28' 08'' COMPLUTENSE
19 134 SERGIO VILLAVERDE LOPEZ 28' 52'' COMPLUTENSE
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PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
6 158 FRANCISCO JOSE CALVO LEYTON 26' 37'' ALCALA
10 137 JAVIER SANCHEZ ESCRIBANO 27' 03'' ALCALA
12 79 JUAN LUNA ACIN 27' 18'' ALCALA
22 147 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 29' 10'' ALCALA
26 90 JOSE ANTONIO GARRIDO MUELAS 29' 45'' ALCALA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
7 167 ALBERTO DE CASTRO RODRIGO 26' 39'' POLITECNICA
11 112 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 27' 10'' POLITECNICA
18 103 AMANDO ALVAREZ GUERRA 28' 31'' POLITECNICA
21 128 DAVID URQUIZA BUSTINZA 29' 02'' POLITECNICA
34 111 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 31' 34'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 55 DIEGO GONZALEZ MIRALLES 24' 07'' AUTONOMA
2 81 FERNANDO GOMEZ CUBERO 24' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES
3 115 SANTIAGO DE LA FUENTE MARTIN 25' 02'' UNED
4 104 IVAN LLANOS MORAN 25' 09'' AUTONOMA
5 62 OSCAR NAVAJAS CORRAL 25' 47'' NEBRIJA
6 173 MIGUEL ANGEL DE FRUTOS MARTIN 26' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
7 131 MIGUEL ANGEL PULIDO GARCIA 26' 10'' INDEPENDIENTES
8 144 CARLOS RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 26' 16'' AUTONOMA
9 66 DIEGO TEJERO RIOSERAS 26' 19'' COMPLUTENSE
10 114 JUAN BOTELLA SERRANO 26' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES
11 158 FRANCISCO JOSE CALVO LEYTON 26' 37'' ALCALA
12 167 ALBERTO DE CASTRO RODRIGO 26' 39'' POLITECNICA
13 92 ALEJANDRO DEL POZO MATE 26' 46'' COMPLUTENSE
14 132 JORGE BENITO GUTIERREZ 26' 52'' ALFONSO X
15 63 JOSE MANUEL JIMENEZ VEIGA 26' 58'' INDEPENDIENTES
16 137 JAVIER SANCHEZ ESCRIBANO 27' 03'' ALCALA
17 112 IGNACIO SANCHO ROSALES 27' 10'' POLITECNICA
18 75 VICTOR MANUEL VALENCIANO MARCOS 27' 15'' INDEPENDIENTES
19 79 JUAN LUNA ACIN 27' 18'' ALCALA
20 152 JESUS LOPEZ HIDALGO 27' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES
21 100 FERNANDO FRAILE BLANCO 27' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES
22 169 JULIAN COCERA CAÑAS 27' 28'' AUTONOMA
23 160 JOSE JAVIER JIMENEZ VITON 27' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES
24 119 FRANCISCO JOSE LOPEZ PEREZ 27' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES
25 74 FRANCISCO FUNES RODRIGUEZ 27' 42'' INDEPENDIENTES
26 69 LEANDRO BLANCO SEVILLA 27' 44'' ALFONSO X
27 68 JAVIER SALAZAR RIVAS 27' 47'' UNED
28 94 GREGORIO GONZALEZ CENTENO 27' 54'' COMPLUTENSE
29 161 JOSE LEONCIO GOMEZ CUBERO 28' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
30 65 JOSE DE LA VENTA GRANDA 28' 08'' COMPLUTENSE
31 51 CARLOS MUÑOZ ESTRADA 28' 18'' INDEPENDIENTES
32 47 JUAN MANUEL HUERGA RODRIGUEZ 28' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES
33 83 PEDRO SANZ SANZ 28' 29'' REY JUAN CARLOS
34 103 AMANDO ALVAREZ GUERRA 28' 31'' POLITECNICA
35 120 JOSE MANUEL ALARCOS FONTECHA 28' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES
36 178 GUILLERMO MIGUEL RUIZ 28' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES
37 162 JAVIER ODRIOZOLA LINO 28' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES
38 133 VICENTE YANGUEZ SANTALLA 28' 39'' INDEPENDIENTES
39 134 SERGIO VILLAVERDE LOPEZ 28' 52'' COMPLUTENSE
40 136 MANUEL CABRERA SILVA 28' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES
41 174 MIGUEL GONZALEZ-GUERRERO BARTOLOME 28' 58'' INDEPENDIENTES
42 71 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA GARCIA-TUÑON 28' 59'' COMPLUTENSE
43 128 DAVID URQUIZA BUSTINZA 29' 02'' POLITECNICA
44 147 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ MUÑOZ 29' 10'' ALCALA
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45 67 LUIS MANUEL NIETO RIO 29' 13'' CARLOS III
46 91 JUAN MANUEL MONTEJO GADEA 29' 21'' ALFONSO X
47 153 ANTONIO ALMODOVAR LOPEZ 29' 23'' INDEPENDIENTES
48 59 JUAN PABLO FERRER ALCALDE 29' 29'' COMPLUTENSE
49 110 SALVATORE DI NATALE 29' 31'' INDEPENDIENTES
50 78 FERNANDO HERNANZ HERNANDEZ 29' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES
51 163 ANTONIO DIAZ VALVERDE 29' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
52 61 EDUARDO MORENO LOPEZ 29' 39'' INDEPENDIENTES
53 177 MIGUEL SALTO DE LA RIVA 29' 44'' INDEPENDIENTES
54 90 JOSE ANTONIO GARRIDO MUELAS 29' 45'' ALCALA
55 60 ROBERTO MORENO LOPEZ 29' 51'' INDEPENDIENTES
56 82 LORENZO PINTOS MUÑOZ 30' 02'' COMPLUTENSE
57 179 JOSE ALBERTO GONZALEZ CARPINTERO 30' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES
58 150 FERNANDO NARRO MORENO 30' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
59 151 PABLO RODRIGUEZ RUBIO 30' 11'' ALCALA
60 44 MANUEL BARRIOS SUAREZ 30' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES
61 96 JAVIER DE LA RIVA PEREZ 30' 34'' COMPLUTENSE
62 70 JUAN ANTONIO SAEZ PEREZ 30' 38'' ALCALA
63 107 MANUEL VILLA GONZALEZ 30' 40'' INDEPENDIENTES
64 127 SANTIAGO ALONSO COLINO 30' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES
65 140 JOSE LUIS MACHOTA VADILLO 30' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES
66 106 LUIS MUÑOZ GONZALEZ 30' 58'' SAN PABLO
67 118 JOSE ALFONSO ALMAZAN ABASCAL 31' 01'' INDEPENDIENTES
68 93 ALFONSO MENDIZ GUERRA 31' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
69 124 RAFAEL MARTIN MARTINEZ 31' 07'' INDEPENDIENTES
70 143 JAVIER BLANCO GONZALEZ 31' 11'' INDEPENDIENTES
71 102 JOSE LUIS SOPENA SUILS 31' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES
72 99 RAUL SEN GARCIA 31' 15'' INDEPENDIENTES
73 95 ALBERTO VALENCIA BENITA 31' 16'' CARLOS III
74 84 JUAN JOSE TRESGUERRES RIESTRA 31' 17'' INDEPENDIENTES
75 98 IVAN SACRISTAN GALAN 31' 18'' CARLOS III
76 129 JAVIER MORALES OTEROS 31' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES
77 58 LUIS BENITO BARROSO 31' 20'' UNED
78 105 JORGE BOTELLA LOPEZ-PALOMINO 31' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES
79 111 CARLOS PENALVA UCLES 31' 34'' POLITECNICA
80 108 SANTIAGO MUÑOZ HERNANDEZ 31' 35'' ALCALA
81 165 MIGUEL PEREZ PICHEL 31' 36'' SAN PABLO
82 149 RAFAEL CASCON PORRES 31' 41'' POLITECNICA
83 156 JESUS PANIZO ESPUELAS 31' 43'' COMPLUTENSE
84 97 RUBEN GONZALEZ MARTIN 31' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES
85 139 JOSE MIGUEL NIETO ARIAS 32' 08'' INDEPENDIENTES
86 46 MANUEL MARTINEZ CASQUERO 32' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES
87 109 JUAN CARLOS ALBA SANCHEZ 32' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES
88 142 JESUS GALENDE LOPEZ 32' 49'' POLITECNICA
89 168 JAVIER MARDONES JOYA 32' 54'' UNED
90 113 IGNACIO BOTELLA SERRANO 32' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES
91 146 FRANCISCO JAVIER SANCHEZ CAMUÑAS 32' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES
92 42 JAVIER SANCHEZ PUENTE 33' 33'' ALFONSO X
93 166 LUIS DIAZ VALVERDE 33' 46'' UNED
94 135 PABLO JIMENEZ PALANCAR 33' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES
95 64 RACHID HARRUS GARCIA-PASCUAL 34' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
96 159 GREGORIO CEREZO CASTILLO 34' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES
97 49 AURELIO VALERO VALLEJO 34' 19'' POLITECNICA
98 48 JOSE LOPEZ ALDAVERO 34' 24'' POLITECNICA
99 157 SERGIO CAPITAN HERRAIZ 34' 34'' INDEPENDIENTES
100 171 JAVIER VILLANUEVA PALANCAR 34' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES
101 154 ISAAC REGUERA LOPEZ 34' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES
102 123 ELIAS FRESNEDA GONZALEZ 35' 59'' INDEPENDIENTES
103 56 ISAAC LOPEZ NAVAJAS 36' 13'' INDEPENDIENTES
104 89 CARLOS GONZALEZ GARCIA 36' 33'' POLITECNICA
105 85 LUIS MIGUEL LESEDUARTE DIAZ 36' 40'' COMPLUTENSE
106 164 GERMAN PEREZ PICHEL 36' 58'' COMILLAS
107 101 ALVARO PAJARES PALMA 37' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES
108 117 JORGE JIMENEZ GONZALEZ 37' 17'' INDEPENDIENTES
109 172 JULIO ABUJETA DE LA FUENTE 37' 48'' COMPLUTENSE
110 176 ENRIQUE ANDRES SAMPER 38' 28'' INDEPENDIENTES
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111 148 JACOBO ORBEA MAZARRASA 39' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES
112 50 JULIAN MUÑOZ GARCIA 39' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES
113 88 JOSE JAVIER GONZALEZ GARCIA 41' 35'' INDEPENDIENTES
114 122 EMILIO GONZALEZ VILLAFRANCA 42' 05'' INDEPENDIENTES
115 130 EDUARDO DE TORO GUTIERREZ 42' 29'' INDEPENDIENTES
116 175 FRANCISCO JAVIER ARTEAGA GARRIDO 42' 51'' INDEPENDIENTES
117 52 RAFAEL VALVERDE BUSTOS 52' 26'' UNED
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